

Kern Community College District Board Policy Chapter 5 - Student Services

BP 5050 Student Success and Support Program

Rely Primarily Upon the Advice and Judgment

References:

Education Code Sections 78210 et seq.; Title 5 Sections 55500 et. seq.; WASC/ACCJC Accreditation Standard II.C.2

The District shall provide Student Success and Support Program services to students to further equality of educational opportunity and academic success

The purpose of Student Success and Support Program services is to bring the student and the District into agreement regarding the student's educational goal through the District's established programs, policies, and requirements.

The Chancellor or designee shall establish procedures to assure implementation of Student Success and Support Program services that comply with the Title 5 regulations.